2026 MET NORTH SCHOOL SPORT DRAFT COMBINED REGIONAL / STATE CALENDAR (Based on QRSS calendar 13-Oct-25)
Please note : Dates and venues are subject to change updates will be communicated prior to the regional trial.

STATE STATE
glcilEISION REGIONAL TRIAL DATE REGIOTTQI;ETRIAL REGIONAL TRIAL VENUE STATES_:_:::TMDF:?ESHIP CHAMPIONSHIP CHAMION
FINISH DATE SHIP HOST
Triathlon & 11-12,13-19 zazudrsa{';ﬁtgciber Kawana Thursday, 5 February Saturday, 7 WB
Aquathlon B&G oo y 2026 February 2026
Thursday, 29th January . s . Thursday, 5 March Sunday, 8 March
Baseball 15-19 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm | Pine Hills Lightning BC 2026 2026 Pen
Cricket 15-19 B ;B’ggy' 30th January 1.00pm - 4.00pm | State Cricket Centre Monday, 2 March 2026 ;g‘z‘g‘day' > March MN
. Friday, 30th January . Tuesday, 10 March Friday, 13 March
Cricket 15-19 G 2026 1.00pm - 4.00pm | State Cricket Centre 2026 2026 DD
. 13-19 B& Tuesday, 3rd February . Thursday, 12 March Sunday, 15 March
Tennis G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm | Coops Tennis Centre 2026 2026 SUN
13-19 B& Wednesday, 4th Thursday, 26 March Sunday, 29 March
Softball G February 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm | Downey Park 2026 2026 CAP
Thursday, 26th February Brisbane North Hockey Sunday, 31 May
Hockey 16-19G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Centre Thursday, 28 May 2026 5026 Pen
Thursday, 19th February | 8.00am - Sunday, 17 May
Water Polo 15-18 B 2026 11:00am Valley Pool Thursday, 14 May 2026 2026 CAP
Thursday, 19th February | 11:30am - Sunday, 17 May
Water Polo 15-18 G 2026 3:00pm Valley Pool Thursday, 14 May 2026 2026 CAP
. Thursday, 19th February Southpine Sports Sunday, 31 May
Rugby Union 17-18 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 28 May 2026 2026 MN
Monday, 23rd February Southpine Sports Sunday, 10 May
Basketball 13-16 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 7 May 2026 2026 Sth C
Monday, 23rd February Southpine Sports Sunday, 10 May
Basketball 13-16 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 7 May 2026 2026 Sth C
Basketball 17-19 B Monday, 23rd February 8.00am - 3.00pm Southpine Sports Thursday, 4 June 2026 | Sunday, 7 June 2026 MW
2026 Complex
Basketball 17-19 G Monday, 23rd February 8.00am - 3.00pm Southpine Sports Thursday, 4 June 2026 | Sunday, 7 June 2026 MW
2026 Complex
Tuesday, 24th February Southpine Sports Sunday, 10 May
Football 13-15 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 7 May 2026 2026 NOR
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Tuesday, 24th February Southpine Sports Sunday, 24 May
Football 16-19 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 21 May 2026 2026 SUN
Tuesday, 24th February Southpine Sports Sunday, 24 May
Football 13-15 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 21 May 2026 2026 SUN
Wednesday, 25th Brisbane North Hockey
Hock - . - 3.
ockey 16-19 B February 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Centre Thursday, 4 June 2026 | Sunday, 7 June 2026 ME
Wednesday, 25th Brisbane North Hockey
Hock 13 - . -3.
ockey 3-15 B February 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Centre Thursday, 4 June 2026 | Sunday, 7 June 2026 ME
Tuesday, 24th February Southpine Sports Sunday, 10 May
Football 16-19G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 7 May 2026 2026 NOR
Thursday, 26th February Brisbane North Hockey Sunday, 31 May
Hockey 13-15 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Centre Thursday, 28 May 2026 2026 Pen
. . 10-19 B & Monday 2nd March, Lawnton Aquatic & Friday, 27 March
Swimming G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Leisure Centre Sunday, 22 March 2026 2026 DD
Monday, 9th March Southpine Sports Sunday, 17 May
Aust. Football 13-14 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 14 May 2026 2026 Nor
Wednesday, 4th March Southpine Sports Sunday, 10 May
Netball 16-19G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 7 May 2026 2026 ME
Wednesday, 4th March Southpine Sports Sunday, 10 May
N Il - . - 3.
etba 13-15 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 7 May 2026 2026 ME
Monday, 9th March Southpine Sports Sunday, 17 May
Aust. F Il 13-14 . -3.
ust. Footba 3 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 14 May 2026 2026 Nor
T 10th March hpi
Rugby League | 15-16 G uesday, 10th Marc 8.00am - 3.00pm | SCuthpine Sports Thursday, 30 April 2026 | Sunday, 3 May 2026 CAP
2026 Complex
T 10th March hpi
Rugby League | 17-18 G uesday, 10th Marc 8.00am - 3.00pm | SCuthpine Sports Thursday, 30 April 2026 | Sunday, 3 May 2026 CAP
2026 Complex
Tuesday, 10th March Southpine Sports Sunday, 24 May
R L 17-18B . -3.
ugby League 8 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 21 May 2026 2026 Mw
Tuesday, 10th March Southpine Sports Sunday, 24 May
R L 15-16B . -3.
ugby League 5-16 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 21 May 2026 5026 MW
Monday,24 Monday, 24 March Monday,24 March
NAPLAN March 2026 2026 2026
10-19 B 2 1
Squash GO IB& ;’g(zasfsday, 4th March 8.00am - 3.00pm | Sandgate Squash Centre | Thursday, 14 May 2026 ggggay, 7 May PEN
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W 25th March hpi
Rugby 7's 17-18 G ednesday, 25th March | ¢ 1 - 3.00pm | SOUthPine Sports Friday, 5 June 2026 Sunday, 7 June 2026 | SUN
2026 Complex
W 25th March hpi
Rugby 7's 15-16 G ednesday, 25th March | ¢ 1 - 3.00pm | SOUthPine Sports Friday, 5 June 2026 sunday, 7 June 2026 | SUN
2026 Complex
Tuesday, 31st March Southpine Sports Sunday, 31 May
Netball 10-12 G o 8.00am -3.00pm | 2 Thursday, 28 May 2026 | 5 7% QRSS
Tuesday, 31st March Southpine Sports Sunday, 31 May
Netball 10-12 B oot 8.00am -3.00pm | 2 Thursday, 28 May 2026 | 5 7% QRSS
10-11 Tuesday, 31st March Southpine Sports Sunday, 31 May
Netball mixed 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Saturday, 30 May 2026 2026 QRSS
Aust. Football | 10-12 B Thursday, 2nd April 8.00am - 3.00pm | >outhpine Sports Thursday, 4 June 2026 | Sunday, 7 June 2026 Pen
2026 Complex
Th 2nd April hpi
Aust. Football | 10-12 G ursday, 2nd Apri 8.00am - 3.00pm | SCUthPine Sports Thursday, 4 June 2026 | Sunday, 7 June 2026 Pen
2026 Complex
hpi 14
Volleyball 13-15 B Tuesday, 21st April 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | SOuthpine Sports Thursday, 11 June 2026 | Sunday, 14 June ME
Complex 2026
Tuesday, 21st April, Southpine Sports Sunday, 21 June
Aust. Football 15-17 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 18 June 2026 2026 MN
Tuesday, 21st April, Southpine Sports Sunday, 21 June
Aust. Football 15-17 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 18 June 2026 2026 MN
Touch 13-15 B ;\éz‘énes‘jay' 22nd April | g 60am - 3.00pm | Shaw Road Touch Fields | Thursday, 11 June 2026 ggggay, 14 June WB
Touch 16-18 B ;\éz‘énes‘jay' 22nd April | g 60am - 3.00pm | Shaw Road Touch Fields | Thursday, 11 June 2026 igggay' 14 June NOR
W 22nd April 14
Touch 16-18 G zoz‘énes‘jay' ndApril | ¢ 5oam - 3.00pm | Shaw Road Touch Fields | Thursday, 11 June 2026 igggay' June NOR
W 22nd April 14
Touch 13-15 G zoz‘énes‘jay' ndApril | ¢ 5oam - 3.00pm | Shaw Road Touch Fields | Thursday, 11 June 2026 ggggay, June WB
hpi 14
Volleyball 13-15 G | Tuesday, 21st April 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | SCUthPine Sports Thursday, 11 June 2026 | Sunday, 14 June ME
Complex 2026
Tuesday, 28th April Southpine Sports Tuesday, 30 June
L 11-128 . -3, 2 202 B
Rugby League 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 25 June 2026 5026 W
Tuesday, 28th April Southpine Sports .
Rugby League 10-118B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Monday, 6 July 2026 Friday, 10 July 2026 NW
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. Wednesday, 29th April Southpine Sports . Monday, 3 August
Rugby Union 14-15 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Friday, 31 July 2026 2026 NOR
. Thursday, 30th April Southpine Sports Sunday, 26 July
Rugby Union 11-12 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 23 July 2026 2026 Sth C
10-12 B 2 I
Tennis GO & Tuesday, 5th May 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | Coops Tennis Centre Thursday, 23 July 2026 ;:;gay, 6 July MN
W 17
Golf 13-19B &G | Monday,11th May 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | Keperra GC Sunday, 14 June 2026 Jusgnzzszd;y' CAP
10-12 B W 17
Golf 0 & | Monday,11th May 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | Keperra GC Sunday, 14 June 2026 ednesday, CAP
G June 2026
Netball 13-15 B TBA Thursday, 21 May 2026 igggay' 24 May Sth C
24 M
Netball 16-19B | TBA Saturday, 23 May 2026 igggay' ad QRSS
16-19 B& Southpine Sports Sunday, 26 July
Volleyball G Tuesday, 26th May 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex Thursday, 23 July 2026 2026 MW
Wednesday, 27th May Brisbane North Hockey Sunday, 2 August
Hockey 10-12 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Centre Thursday, 30 July 2026 2026 ME
Wednesday, 27th May Brisbane North Hockey Sunday, 2 August
Hockey 10-12 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Centre Thursday, 30 July 2026 2026 ME
10-19 B M 2 |
Cross Country GO 9 B& Tuesday, 2nd June 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | Pine Rivers Park Saturday, 18 July 2026 zoc;réday, 0 July DD
Wednesday, 6th May Southpine Sports Thursday, 6 August Sunday, 9 August
Football 10-12 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex 2026 2026 MW
Wednesday, 6th May Southpine Sports Thursday, 6 August Sunday, 9 August
Football 10-12 G 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex 2026 2026 MW
Th 13A 16 A
Touch 10-12 G Tuesday, 16th June 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | Shaw Road Touch Fields zoggs‘jay' 3 August ggggay, 6 August MN
Th 13A 16 A
Touch 10-12 B Tuesday, 16th June 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | Shaw Road Touch Fields | O;:day' 3 August ;g;gay' 6 August MN
Thursday, 18th June Southpine Sports Monday, 17 August Thursday, 20 August
L 13-148B . -3. DD
Rugby League 3-14 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex 2026 2026 /SW
Wednesday, 15th July Southpine Sports Thursday, 3 September | Sunday, 6
Basketball 10-12 B 2026 8.00am - 3.00pm Complex 2026 September 2026 Sth C
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Basketball 10-12 G \ZI\E)ezténesday, 15th July 8.00am - 3.00pm Z(OJ:,CEEQe Sports ;g;:day, 3 September 2:;3:%%2 o2 Sth C
Baseball 12-14 G ;B;;Sday' 16th July 8.00am - 3.00pm | Pine Hills Lightning BC ;B;:day' 27 August ;gggay' 30 August MW
Baseball 13-19 G ;B;:day' 16th July 8.00am - 3.00pm | Pine Hills Lightning BC zggzday' 29 September ;gggay' 30 August MW
Cricket 10-12 B Monday, 20th July 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm | Everton Districts CC gi‘:;if:ry'zég ’ zzgfj;bzeg 2026 MW
Rugby league |11-12 G | Tuesday, 21st July 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm zztr‘rt‘gf:;e Sports ;2:::‘:;‘2’;; 026 zzgf:r:;bze? 2026 Sth C
Rugby League | 13-14 G | Tuesday, 21st July 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm EZ‘;:EEQG Sports ;::tr:‘::g'erlz 026 izgffrﬁbze? J026 Sth C
Softball éo -12 B& \2/\(/)e2cénesday, 22nd July 8.00am - 3.00pm | Downey Park \zl\c/)ezténesday, 19 August ;ggcsiay, 23 August ME

Cricket 10-12 G ;B;:day' 23rd July 8.00am - 3.00pm | Everton Districts CC ;g;zday, 8 September ;gs:eymtler J026 SUN
Surfing éS -19 B& TBA TBA TBC ;g;gsday, 6 August ;ggcsiay, 9 August Sth C
Futsal (Football) | 15- 16 B Friday, 7th August 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm i‘;‘;:gf:;‘e Sports ;B;:day' 8 October igggay' 11 October Pen
Futsal (Football) | 15-16 G Friday, 7th August 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm iz‘;:gf:;'e Sports ;B;:day' 8 October ;gggay' 11 October Pen
Futsal (Football) | 13-14 B | Friday, 7th August 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm iz‘;:gf:;'e Sports ;B;:day' 8 October ;gggay' 11 October Pen
Futsal (Football) | 13-14 G | Friday, 7th August 2026 | 8.00am - 3.00pm iz‘;:gf:;'e Sports ;B;:day' 8 October ;gggay' 11 October Pen
Track & Field éo 19 B& w:;:?s/diit;&&h August | 8.00am - 3.00pm | QSAC 2/'00220'3"' 12 October ;gggay' 18 October | oes

2026
Cricket 13-14 B ;ggzday' 1stSeptember | ¢ 50am -3.00pm | Everton Districts CC g/géday' 9 November Lr:iae‘r'r’];ir 5026 DD
Cricket 13-14 G Wednesday, 2nd 8.00am - 3.00pm | Everton Districts CC Tuesday, 3 November Friday, 6 November WB

September 2026

2026

2026




